GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1002

ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010

MONUMENTS PRESERVED IN WEST BENGAL
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of monuments/sites declared as of national monuments in West Bengal;

(b) the amount spent on conservation and maintenance of these monuments during the year 2007-08, 2008-2009, till 31 December
2009;

(c) the revenue earned by the Government from these monuments/sites during the above period;
(d) whether the Government proposes to declare any other monuments/sites as monuments of national importance in the State; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, alongwith the location(s) of such monuments/sites?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(@)&(b) One-hundred thirty three monuments/sites declared as of national importance under the jurisdiction of the Archaeological
Survey of India are in West Bengal. The amount spent on conservation, preservation and maintenance of these monuments during the
last two years and till 31 December 2009 of current financial year is as under:

Rupees in lakhs
2007-08 Rs.240.63
2008-09 Rs.346.89
2009-10 Rs.243.13
(Till 31st Dec.2009)

(c) The revenue earned by way of entrance fee from three centrally protected ticketed monuments in West Bengal i.e. (1) Bishnupur
Group of Temples; (2) Cooch Bihar Palace; and (3) Hazarduari Palace, during the last two years till 31 December 2009 is as under:

Rupees in lakhs
2007-08 Rs.40.58
2008-09 Rs.44.30
2009-10 Rs.36.02
(Till 31st Dec.2009)

ANAND PRAKASH PARANJPE

(d)&(e) The details of such monuments/sites are as under:

1. Motijheel Jama Masjid (Kala Masijid), District Murshidabad

2. Sakheesena Mound at Mogalmari, Distt. Paschim Medinipur

3. Brindabad Chandra Temple and Radha Damodar Temple at Birsingha Village, Distt. Bankura
4. Khawaza Anwar Berh (Nawab Bari) Distt. Barddhaman

5. Nauseri Banu Mosque and Chowk Masjid, Kella Nizamat, Distt. Murshidabad

6. Phuti Masjid, Murshidabad

7. Main Gate of Hanseswari & Vasudev Temple, Distt. Hooghly.
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